

Date: 15 August 2017

Clarification Note # 1

Request for Quotation (RFQ) No. PR 462598 - Supply and Delivery of Inflatable decontamination shower cabin

In accordance with issued RFQ No. PR 462598 - Supply and Delivery of Inflatable decontamination shower cabin, the OSCE would like to provide the following clarifications to the RFQ Documents.

Question 1: Concerning the temperature you are referring to -20 up to +40 °C, is this for the water flow or for the frame of the tent? If it is the water flow you need a hotbox to provide hot water.

<u>Answer 1:</u> The temperature range of -20 up to +40 °C relates to the cabin, availability of a separate water heater is not a mandatory requirement.

Question 2: Concerning the tank for decontamination liquid you only mix it 0.3% so even with 10L it will have about 3000 litres of water? Is this written wrong?

Concerning the contaminated water tank, our tents already have a water flow off 25L the minute so within an hour you will have 1500L contaminated water. Means you need at least 2000L tanks for your contaminated water.

<u>Answer 2:</u> Regarding capacity of the tanks for decontamination liquid and contaminated water, as it was required in technical specifications, the capacity of tanks shall be not less than 100L, which means that the Bidder can offer tanks of larger capacity that corresponds to the water flow of the system.

Sincerely,

Olga Jukova,

Chief of Fund Administration,

OSCE Project Coordinator in Ukraine